entirety against Defendants in exchange for payment of the settlement funds referenced in this 

Agreement.  

5. Payment and Additional Consideration to Plaintiff.  In return for Plaintiff’s dismissal 

of all her claims and her Lawsuit against the Defendants in its entirety and with prejudice, the 

Defendants agree to pay the Plaintiff Twelve Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($12,000.00). To 

the extent the payment amount includes attorneys’ fees under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 

ILCS 140/1 et. seq., Plaintiff and Defendants acknowledge that this amount is a compromise and 

does not represent the full amount to which Plaintiff contends it would be entitled as a reasonable